











# खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League

# 28-29 OCTOBER 2023 MADHUSUDAN BHAWAN, CHHEND, ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, ODISHA













**Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal** announced that kickboxing is now an integral part of the Khelo India Program, a government initiative to strengthen and promote Indian sports. Kickboxing is now also a part of the Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24.

The league will take place across 24 states and union territories and 36 cities in India. The organizers hope to see more than 5,000 women athletes participate in this mega event, which will contribute to the growth of the sport and empower women.

The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League is a significant milestone in the promotion of women's kickboxing in India. It is a platform for female cadets, juniors, and seniors from across the country to showcase their skills and compete at the highest level.

The Khelo India program aims to harness the tremendous potential in the country in sports, inspire young talent, provide them with top-notch infrastructure facilities, and train them at the highest level so that they can bring laurels to the country. The Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24 undoubtedly showcased the dedication and talent of female kickboxers from across the country and marked a significant milestone in the sport's development.

#### Mr Santosh Kumar Agrawal

President - WAKO India Kickboxing Federation Member - Technical Committee WAKO (IF)



### 6TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, DISTRICT ODISHA



The "Sixth" Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League 2023-24. Madhusudhan Bhawan, Chhend, Rourkela, Sundargarh District Odisha was a grand success event that saw participation from 208 female athletes representing the 14 districts of Odisha along with the dedicated efforts of 20 referees and 18 coaches.

The opening ceremony was graced by the presence of Mr. Charan Pal Verma, Principal-R S English Medium School, Bondamunda, Mr. Karthik Dakua WAKO Odissa & WAKO India Vice President, Mr. Mahendra from Chhend police station Rourkela. Mr. Bichitra Narayan Jena General Secretary SDKA & Organizing Secretary Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League-2023 at Madhu Sudhan Bhawan, Chhend Rourkela.













### 6TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, DISTRICT ODISHA



Mr. Krushna Chandra Dakua Organizing Secretary WAKO Odisha & Ring Sports Member WAKO India warmly welcomed all the participants and guests.

Several other dignitaries graced the occasion, including:

During the closing ceremony, esteemed guests included Mr. Subrat Tarai MLA Raghunathpalli, Mr. K.Sridhar Vice President Mustard Bank, Mr. Karthik Dakua President WAKO Odisha, Vice President WAKO India, Mr. Bichitra Narayan Jena General Secretary SDKA & Organizing Secretary Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League-2023 at Madhu Sudhan Bhawan, Chhend Rourkela.











### **6TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, DISTRICT ODISHA**



In the Overall Medal Tally, the following teams secured their positions: Dhenkanal District- First place Sundargarh District- Second place Jajpur District- Third place















# 6TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, DISTRICT ODISHA















# 6TH KHELO INDIA WOMEN'S KICKBOXING LEAGUE 2023-24 ROURKELA, SUNDARGARH, DISTRICT ODISHA









## Thank You



# खेल से ही है पहचान

Khelo India Women's Kickboxing League

